Rankin, reported work at the pits con-
tinues, the dozer is down and they are 
waiting on parts. The Road and Bridge 
crew continues to blade roads, perform 
equipment maintenance and sign main-
tenance around the county.

Black Mountain Road Update- One 
hundred sixty-seven (167) of 180 work-
ing days has been charged.  In January 
the contractor finished installing cul-
vert improvements and erosion control 
measures. Winter shutdown went into 
effect January 22, 2026.  Upcoming work 
includes seeding, mulching, chip seal-